

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for listed building consent for alterations, extension or demolition of a listed building.

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Na	ame, Address and Contact Details	
Title:	First Name:	Surname: Haverstock Hill Limited
Company name:	Haverstock Hill Limited	1
Street address:	c/o Agent	
		Telephone number:
		Mobile number:
Town/City:		Fax number:
Country:		Email address:
Postcode:		
Are you an agent a	acting on behalf of the applicant?	⊚ Yes ○ No
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details	
Title: Mr	First Name: Declan	Surname: Carroll
Company name:	Nathaniel Lichfield & Partners	
Street address:	14 Regent's Wharf	
	All Saints Street	Telephone number: 02078374477
		Mobile number:
Town/City:	London	Fax number:
Country:		Email address:
Postcode:	N1 9RL	dcarroll@nlpplanning.com
3. Description	of the Proposal	
	ne proposed works: sting roof and internal elements at second floor leve	el and the construction of a mansard roof extension to create a 2 bed residential unit.
	rnal alterations throughout at all levels.	1416 416 66164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164 64164
Has the work alrea	ady started?	es No

4. Site Addres	ss Details										
Full postal addre	ss of the site (ir	ıcluding fı	ıll postcod	e where available	le) Description:						
House:	94	Sı	uffix:								
House name:]						
Street address:	Haverstock Hi]						
]						
					j						
Town/City:	LONDON				j						
Postcode:	NW3 2BD										
Description of lo											
Easting:	527811]						
Northing:	184730]						
					-						
5. Related Pro	pposals										
Are there any cu	rrent applicatior	ıs, previo	us proposa	als or demolitions	s for the site?			Yes	No		
If Yes, please de 2015/4510/P an		ide the pla	anning app	olication referenc	ce number(s), if know	n:					
2015/4510/P an	u 2015/4739/L										
6. Pre-applica	ition Advice										
Has assistance of	or prior advice b	een soua	ht from the	e local authority a	about this application	?		Yes	○ No		
					ou were given (this w		n the authori			ation more effici	ently):
Officer name:		9		out ine autree ye	ou g o (p are danier.	.,	шис аррисс	2	oy,.
Title: Mr	First nar	ne:	Raymond			\neg	Surname:	Yeung			
Reference:	2015/47	l.									
Date (DD/MM/Y)			(Must be	pre-application	submission)						
Details of the pre		vice recei	7 .	pro application	custiliosion)						
Please see offic				15/4739/L.							
7. Neighbour	and Commu	nity Co	nsultatio	on							
Have you consul	ted your neighb	ours or th	e local cor	mmunity about th	ne proposal?			Yes	No		
8. Authority E	mployee/Me	mber									
NAPOL CO. O											
	ember of staff										
	elected member ted to a membe			Do any	of these statements	gply	to you?		Yes	No	
	ted to an electe		r								

). Materials		
Please provide a description of existing and proposed materials and finishes	to be used in the build (demolition excluded):	
Chimney - description:		
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes: Yellow stock brick.		
Description of proposed materials and finishes:		
Rebuilt to match existing, with raised height in matching stock brick.		
External Walls - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:		
Yellow stock brick with stucco dressings in a classical style.		
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:		
As existing.		
Floors - description:		
Description of existing materials and finishes: Mix of modern floor finishes/covering, including tiles and wooden flooring.		
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:		
New carpet in communal areas and bedrooms. New solid wood engineered the removed modern finishes.	flooring layer in living space and hall to overlay any existing flooring	g beneath
Roof covering - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:		
Slate.		
Description of proposed materials and finishes:		
As existing.		
Windows - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:		
Timber framed sash windows painted white.		
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:		
Refurbished as existing.		
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/des	sign and access statement?	
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access		
Please refer to Design and Access Statement, Schedule of Works and draw drawings now submitted.	ings approved under listed building consent 2015/4739/L and revise	;d
0. Demolition		
Does the proposal include total or partial demolition of a listed building?	Yes No	
Which of the following does the proposal involve?		
a) Total demolition of the listed building		
b) Demolition of a building within the curtilage of the listed building		
c) Demolition of a part of the listed building		
Please describe the building or part of the building you are proposing to dem Demolition of the much altered existing roof structure.	olish:	
Why is it necessary to demolish or extend (as applicable) all or part of the bu	ilding(s) and or structure(s)?	
M. Leater I. Leaf Programs and St.		
1. Listed building alterations		
Do the proposed works include alterations to a listed building?	Q Voc Q No	
Do the proposed works include alterations to a listed building?	● Yes ○ No	

11. Lis	ted build	ing alteration	s										
If Yes, \	will there be	works to the inte	rior of the building?						•	Yes	0	No	
Will there be works to the exterior of the building?									•	Yes	0	No	
Will there be works to any structure or object fixed to the property (or buildings within its curtilage) internally or externally?									•	Yes	0	No	
Will the	re be strippi	ng out of any inte	rnal wall, ceiling or floo	or finishes (e.g	g. plaster, floorbo	oards)?			•	Yes	0	No	
	ems to be re		ns is Yes, please provi proposal for their replac										
		r these plan(s)/dr		2045/4720/									
Please	refer to doc	cuments submitte	d and approved under	2015/4739/L.									
12. Lis	ted Build	ling Grading											
			sted building (as stated ral or Historical Interes		Don't know	☐ Gr	rade I	◯ Grad	de II*	(⊚ G	rade II	
Is it an	ecclesiastica	al building?		(Don't know	○ Ye	es	No					
Has a C	Certificate of	Immunity from lis	sting been sought in res	spect of this b	ouilding?				0	Yes	•	No	
14. Sit	e Visit												
Can the	site be see	en from a public ro	oad, public footpath, bri	dleway or oth	ner public land?		Ye	s 🔘 N	lo				
If the pla	anning auth	ority needs to ma	ke an appointment to o	arry out a site	e visit, whom sho	ould they co	ontact? (Ple	ease selec	ct only	one)			
⊚ Tł	ne agent	The applica	nt Other pers	on									
15. Ce	rtificates	(Certificate A	•		Ownership - Certi Listed Buildings a		vation Areas	s) Regulati	ons 1	990			
			day 21 days before the d h at least 7 years left to ru						wner (d	owner is	s a pe	erson with a	
Title: [Mr	First name:	Declan			Surname	: Carroll						
Person	role:	AGEN	Г	Dec	laration date:	05	5/08/2016			V	Dec	claration ma	ıde
16. De	claration												
drawing	s and additi	ional information.	ssion/consent as descr I/we confirm that, to th given are the genuine o	e best of my/	our knowledge, a	any facts st		~	Date	0.5	5/08/	2016	